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PUBLIC INFORMATION STATEMENT 
SPOTTER REPORTS 
NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE MOUNT HOLLY NJ 
752 PM EST SUN NOV 20 2016 
 
THE FOLLOWING ARE UNOFFICIAL OBSERVATIONS TAKEN DURING THE PAST 26 
HOURS FOR THE STORM THAT HAS BEEN AFFECTING OUR REGION. APPRECIATION 
IS EXTENDED TO HIGHWAY DEPARTMENTS...COOPERATIVE OBSERVERS...SKYWARN 
SPOTTERS AND MEDIA FOR THESE REPORTS. THIS SUMMARY IS ALSO AVAILABLE 
ON OUR HOME PAGE AT WEATHER.GOV/PHI 
 
********************STORM TOTAL SNOWFALL******************** 
 
LOCATION          STORM TOTAL     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS 
                     SNOWFALL           OF 
                     /INCHES/   MEASUREMENT 
 
NEW JERSEY 
 
...BURLINGTON COUNTY... 
   MOUNT HOLLY WFO          T  1200 AM 11/20  NWS OFFICE 
 
...HUNTERDON COUNTY... 
   1 E MOUNTAINVILLE      1.5   845 AM 11/20  ELEV 1000 FT 
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...MERCER COUNTY... 
   EWING                  0.3  1200 AM 11/20  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...MIDDLESEX COUNTY... 
   METUCHEN               0.5   300 AM 11/20  PUBLIC 
 
...MONMOUTH COUNTY... 
   MANASQUAN                T   700 AM 11/20  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...MORRIS COUNTY... 
   GREEN POND             4.0   800 AM 11/20  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   SCHOOLEYS MOUNTAIN     3.5   515 AM 11/20  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   SUCCASUNNA             2.0   230 AM 11/20  SOCIAL MEDIA 
 
...SOMERSET COUNTY... 
   GREEN BROOK TWP        0.6   634 AM 11/20  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...SUSSEX COUNTY... 
   1 SW HIGHLAND LAKES    6.7   500 AM 11/20  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   HIGH POINT             6.5   755 AM 11/20  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   VERNON                 6.0   800 AM 11/20  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   GLENWOOD               3.0   630 AM 11/20  PUBLIC 
   MONTAGUE               3.0   700 AM 11/20  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   2 SW FRANKLIN          2.8   800 AM 11/20  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   4 NW SUSSEX            2.0   330 AM 11/20  PUBLIC 
   4 SW WANTAGE           0.8   500 AM 11/20  NWS EMPLOYEE 
   SUSSEX                 0.5   815 AM 11/20  SOCIAL MEDIA 
 
...WARREN COUNTY... 
   ALLAMUCHY              1.6   445 AM 11/20  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   OXFORD                 1.5  1000 AM 11/20  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   HACKETTSTOWN           0.8   642 AM 11/20  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   STEWARTSVILLE          0.6   815 AM 11/20  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
PENNSYLVANIA 
 
...BERKS COUNTY... 
   HUFFS CHURCH           2.0  1100 PM 11/19  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...BUCKS COUNTY... 
   SPRINGTOWN             1.1   645 AM 11/20  CO-OP OBSERVER 
 
...CARBON COUNTY... 
   KIDDER TWP             7.8   513 PM 11/20  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   LAKE HARMONY           6.5   547 PM 11/20  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...CHESTER COUNTY... 
   GLENMOORE              0.1   700 AM 11/20  CO-OP OBSERVER 
 
...LEHIGH COUNTY... 
   SALISBURY TWP          2.2  1230 AM 11/20  ELEVATION 870 FEET. 
   LEHIGH VALLEY INTL A     T  1200 AM 11/20  ASOS 
 
...MONROE COUNTY... 
   MOUNT POCONO           6.8   130 PM 11/20  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   BLAKESLEE              5.5   900 AM 11/20  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   POCONO SUMMIT          4.0   900 AM 11/20  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   CANADENSIS             2.9   700 AM 11/20  CO-OP OBSERVER 
 
...MONTGOMERY COUNTY... 
   GILBERTSVILLE          0.3   929 PM 11/19  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...NORTHAMPTON COUNTY... 
   WILLIAMS TWP           4.0   644 AM 11/20  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   FORKS TWP              0.5  1250 AM 11/20  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
 
***********************PEAK WIND GUST*********************** 
 
LOCATION             MAX WIND     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS 
                        GUST            OF 
                         MPH    MEASUREMENT 
 
DELAWARE 
 
...ANZ431... 
   BRANDYWINE SHOAL NOS    56   254 PM 11/20  NOS PLATFORM 
   LEWES NOS BUOY          52   754 PM 11/19  NOS PLATFORM 
 
...KENT COUNTY... 
   DOVER AIR FORCE BASE    47   705 PM 11/19  ASOS 



   9 E HAZLETTVILLE        47   442 PM 11/20  AWOS 
   4 NE HAZLETTVILLE       40   334 PM 11/20  CWOP 
 
...NEW CASTLE COUNTY... 
   WILMINGTON NEW CASTL    52   730 PM 11/19  ASOS 
   8 S ELAM                43   745 PM 11/19  DEOS 
 
...SUSSEX COUNTY... 
   18 SE BIG STONE BEAC    49   306 PM 11/20  NOS-NWLON 
   17 NNE BISHOPVILLE      48   206 PM 11/20  WXFLOW 
   LEWES                   47   740 PM 11/19  WXFLOW 
   17 SE BIG STONE BEAC    45  1200 PM 11/20  WXFLOW 
   6 SSE ANDREWSVILLE      44  1248 PM 11/20  CWOP 
   10 SW BIG STONE BEAC    41   410 PM 11/20  DEOS 
 
MARYLAND 
 
...QUEEN ANNES COUNTY... 
   5 NNW COPPERVILLE       49   419 PM 11/20  CWOP 
   2 NW JUMPTOWN           46   418 PM 11/20  CWOP 
   STEVENSVILLE            45  1155 AM 11/20  AWOS 
 
...TALBOT COUNTY... 
   EASTON/NEWNAM FIELD     44   650 PM 11/20  AWOS 
 
NEW JERSEY 
 
...ANZ430... 
   SHIP JOHN SHOAL NOS     58   754 PM 11/19  NOS PLATFORM 
 
...ANZ431... 
   CAPE MAY NOS BUOY       60   854 PM 11/19  NOS PLATFORM 
 
...ATLANTIC COUNTY... 
   ATLANTIC CITY INTERN    45   820 PM 11/19  ASOS 
   3 W ATLANTIC CITY       44   318 PM 11/20  WXFLOW 
   6 SE HAMMONTON          44   110 PM 11/20  NJWXNET 
   3 NE HAMMONTON          40   240 PM 11/20  NONFEDAWOS 
 
...BURLINGTON COUNTY... 
   4 W LUMBERTON           46   210 PM 11/20  NJWXNET 
   5 E JOBSTOWN            45  1132 AM 11/20  AWOS 
   SOUTH JERSEY REGIONA    44   550 PM 11/20  ASOS 
   2 WNW JACKSONVILLE      40  1120 AM 11/20  CWOP 
 
...CAMDEN COUNTY... 
   2 SE WISSINOMING        46   225 PM 11/20  NJWXNET 
   5 SSE SPRINGDALE        42   445 PM 11/20  CWOP 
 
...CAPE MAY COUNTY... 
   CAPE MAY                58   908 PM 11/19  WEATHERFLOW 
   19 SSE PORT NORRIS      56   536 PM 11/20  NOS-NWLON 
   13 E PORT NORRIS        45  1220 PM 11/20  NJWXNET 
   CAPE MAY COUNTY AIRP    43   651 PM 11/20  AWOS 
   21 E BIG STONE BEACH    42   945 AM 11/20  NJWXNET 
   19 ESE PORT NORRIS      42  1132 AM 11/20  CWOP 
   8 ESE PORT NORRIS       42   740 PM 11/19  NJWXNET 
   15 SW ATLANTIC CITY     40   729 PM 11/19  WXFLOW 
   20 E BIG STONE BEACH    40   957 AM 11/20  CWOP 
 
...CUMBERLAND COUNTY... 
   FORTESCUE               53   805 PM 11/19  NJWXNET 
   7 W PORT NORRIS         50   205 PM 11/20  NJWXNET 
   MILLVILLE MUNICIPAL     49   140 PM 11/20  ASOS 
   1 NE SEABROOK FARMS     44   645 PM 11/19  NJWXNET 
 
...GLOUCESTER COUNTY... 
   12 E ELMER              46  1221 PM 11/20  NJ-MESONET 
   6 SSW TURNERSVILLE      40  1245 PM 11/20  NJWXNET 
 
...MERCER COUNTY... 
   MERCER COUNTY AIRPOR    40   243 PM 11/20  ASOS 
 
...MIDDLESEX COUNTY... 
   3 WSW TOTTENVILLE       47   609 PM 11/20  WXFLOW 
   2 E SOUTH BRUNSWICK     41  1010 AM 11/20  RAWS 
 
...MONMOUTH COUNTY... 
   ASBURY PARK             50   333 AM 11/20  WXFLOW 
   7 N LONG BRANCH         48   330 PM 11/20  WXFLOW 
   8 SE HUGUENOT           46   346 PM 11/20  CWOP 



   SANDY HOOK              46  1115 PM 11/19  WXFLOW 
   1 NNW LONG BRANCH       45   112 PM 11/20  WXFLOW 
   1 W LONG BRANCH         42   110 PM 11/20  NJWXNET 
   9 SSE WINDSOR           41   315 PM 11/20  NJWXNET 
   13 SSW LONG BRANCH      41   225 PM 11/20  NJWXNET 
   ALLAIRE AIRPORT         40   405 PM 11/20  AWOS 
 
...OCEAN COUNTY... 
   8 ESE NEW GRETNA        53  1238 PM 11/20  WXFLOW 
   12 E LAKEHURST          51   341 PM 11/20  WXFLOW 
   10 ESE BASS RIVER ST    50  1145 AM 11/20  CWOP 
   TUCKERTON               49  1033 PM 11/19  WXFLOW 
   LITTLE EGG HARBOR TW    49  1033 PM 11/19  WXFLOW 
   18 ENE BASS RIVER ST    48   112 PM 11/20  USGS 
   13 ESE LAKEHURST        48   330 PM 11/20  NJWXNET 
   ROBERT J MILLER AIRP    47  1142 AM 11/20  AWOS 
   BEACH HAVEN             46   845 PM 11/19  CWOP 
   15 ENE BASS RIVER ST    46   210 PM 11/20  NJWXNET 
   MAXFIELD FIELD          45   331 PM 11/20  ASOS 
   15 ENE PENN STATE FO    42  1039 PM 11/19  CWOP 
   12 E BASS RIVER STAT    41  1252 PM 11/20  CWOP 
   6 S LAKEHURST           41   105 PM 11/20  NJWXNET 
   13 SE LAKEHURST         41   304 PM 11/20  WXFLOW 
   9 ESE LAKEHURST         40  1118 AM 11/20  CWOP 
 
...SALEM COUNTY... 
   4 N ALLOWAY             43   745 PM 11/19  NJWXNET 
 
...SUSSEX COUNTY... 
   HIGH POINT              52   125 PM 11/20  NJWXNET 
 
...WARREN COUNTY... 
   2 E ALPHA               41   110 PM 11/20  NJWXNET 
 
PENNSYLVANIA 
 
...BERKS COUNTY... 
   7 ESE DEER LAKE         53   501 PM 11/20  CWOP 
   READING REGIONAL AIR    48   617 PM 11/20  ASOS 
   WINDSOR TWP             47   611 PM 11/19  CWOP 
   5 WSW READING           43   608 PM 11/20  CWOP 
   7 S CLAUSSVILLE         40  1126 AM 11/20  CWOP 
 
...BUCKS COUNTY... 
   4 WSW FLORENCE          44  1024 AM 11/20  NOS-PORTS 
   2 ENE FLORENCE          43  1136 AM 11/20  NOS-PORTS 
   DOYLESTOWN AIRPORT      40  1216 PM 11/20  ASOS 
 
...CHESTER COUNTY... 
   7 NNE COCHRANVILLE      53  1155 AM 11/20  AWOS 
   2 WNW CHATHAM           50   640 PM 11/19  DEOS 
   4 ESE COCHRANVILLE      49   115 PM 11/20  DEOS 
   COATESVILLE             46   955 AM 11/20  AWOS 
   4 NNW WESTTOWN          45   620 PM 11/19  NONFEDAWOS 
   3 WNW LADENBERG         45   655 PM 11/19  CWOP 
   3 ESE GLENMOORE         41   609 PM 11/19  WXFLOW 
   1 WSW LADENBERG         40   112 PM 11/20  CWOP 
 
...DELAWARE COUNTY... 
   1 E NEWTOWN SQUARE      44   751 PM 11/19  CWOP 
   1 SW CHEYNEY            43   104 PM 11/20  CWOP 
 
...LEHIGH COUNTY... 
   LEHIGH VALLEY INTL A    41   318 PM 11/20  ASOS 
   6 WSW LEHIGH UNIVERS    40   735 PM 11/20  AWOS 
 
...MONROE COUNTY... 
   POCONO MOUNTAINS MUN    49   648 PM 11/20  ASOS 
 
...MONTGOMERY COUNTY... 
   3 SSW SCHWENKSVILLE     53  1230 PM 11/20  CWOP 
   WINGS FIELD AIRPORT     41   935 AM 11/20  AWOS 
 
...PHILADELPHIA COUNTY... 
   PHILADELPHIA INTL AI    46   825 PM 11/19  ASOS 
   NORTHEAST PHILADELPH    45   200 PM 11/20  ASOS 
 
&& 
 
*****METADATA***** 
:11/20/2016, 1200 AM, NJ, BURLINGTON, MOUNT HOLLY WFO, , , 40.01300, -74.81840, SNOW, T, INCH, NWS OFFICE, 



:11/20/2016,  845 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, MOUNTAINVILLE, 1, E, 40.69000, -74.80000, SNOW, 1.5, INCH, TRAINED 
SPOTTER, ELEV 1000 FT 
:11/20/2016, 1200 AM, NJ, MERCER, EWING, , , 40.26983, -74.79988, SNOW, 0.3, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:11/20/2016,  300 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, METUCHEN, , , 40.54190, -74.36340, SNOW, 0.5, INCH, PUBLIC, 
:11/20/2016,  700 AM, NJ, MONMOUTH, MANASQUAN, , , 40.11280, -74.03700, SNOW, T, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:11/20/2016,  800 AM, NJ, MORRIS, GREEN POND, , , 41.01720, -74.47810, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:11/20/2016,  515 AM, NJ, MORRIS, SCHOOLEYS MOUNTAIN, , , 40.79927, -74.81378, SNOW, 3.5, INCH, TRAINED 
SPOTTER, 
:11/20/2016,  230 AM, NJ, MORRIS, SUCCASUNNA, , , 40.86843, -74.64044, SNOW, 2.0, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
:11/20/2016,  634 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, GREEN BROOK TWP, , , 40.60380, -74.48320, SNOW, 0.6, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:11/20/2016,  500 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, HIGHLAND LAKES, 1, SW, 41.16708, -74.48237, SNOW, 6.7, INCH, CO-OP OBSERVER, 
:11/20/2016,  755 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, HIGH POINT, , , 41.32060, -74.66180, SNOW, 6.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:11/20/2016,  800 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, VERNON, , , 41.19843, -74.48321, SNOW, 6.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:11/20/2016,  630 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, GLENWOOD, , , 41.25190, -74.48900, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, PUBLIC, 
:11/20/2016,  700 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, MONTAGUE, , , 41.30000, -74.78000, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:11/20/2016,  800 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, FRANKLIN, 2, SW, 41.10162, -74.60718, SNOW, 2.8, INCH, CO-OP OBSERVER, 
:11/20/2016,  330 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, SUSSEX, 4, NW, 41.25214, -74.66298, SNOW, 2.0, INCH, PUBLIC, 
:11/20/2016,  500 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, WANTAGE, 4, SW, 41.20329, -74.60515, SNOW, 0.8, INCH, NWS EMPLOYEE, 
:11/20/2016,  815 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, SUSSEX, , , 41.21120, -74.60850, SNOW, 0.5, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
:11/20/2016,  445 AM, NJ, WARREN, ALLAMUCHY, , , 40.92200, -74.81000, SNOW, 1.6, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:11/20/2016, 1000 AM, NJ, WARREN, OXFORD, , , 40.80460, -74.99490, SNOW, 1.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:11/20/2016,  642 AM, NJ, WARREN, HACKETTSTOWN, , , 40.85390, -74.82920, SNOW, 0.8, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:11/20/2016,  815 AM, NJ, WARREN, STEWARTSVILLE, , , 40.69360, -75.11140, SNOW, 0.6, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:11/19/2016, 1100 PM, PA, BERKS, HUFFS CHURCH, , , 40.44676, -75.61908, SNOW, 2.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:11/20/2016,  645 AM, PA, BUCKS, SPRINGTOWN, , , 40.55640, -75.28970, SNOW, 1.1, INCH, CO-OP OBSERVER, 
:11/20/2016,  513 PM, PA, CARBON, KIDDER TWP, , , 41.06000, -75.69000, SNOW, 7.8, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:11/20/2016,  547 PM, PA, CARBON, LAKE HARMONY, , , 41.06060, -75.59140, SNOW, 6.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:11/20/2016,  700 AM, PA, CHESTER, GLENMOORE, , , 40.09050, -75.77170, SNOW, 0.1, INCH, CO-OP OBSERVER, 
:11/20/2016, 1230 AM, PA, LEHIGH, SALISBURY TWP, , , 40.59000, -75.43000, SNOW, 2.2, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
ELEVATION 870 FEET. 
:11/20/2016, 1200 AM, PA, LEHIGH, LEHIGH VALLEY INTL AIRPORT, , , 40.65200, -75.44000, SNOW, T, INCH, ASOS, 
:11/20/2016,  130 PM, PA, MONROE, MOUNT POCONO, , , 41.12000, -75.36000, SNOW, 6.8, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:11/20/2016,  900 AM, PA, MONROE, BLAKESLEE, , , 41.09250, -75.59300, SNOW, 5.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:11/20/2016,  900 AM, PA, MONROE, POCONO SUMMIT, , , 41.11120, -75.38630, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:11/20/2016,  700 AM, PA, MONROE, CANADENSIS, , , 41.19190, -75.25170, SNOW, 2.9, INCH, CO-OP OBSERVER, 
:11/19/2016,  929 PM, PA, MONTGOMERY, GILBERTSVILLE, , , 40.32280, -75.60900, SNOW, 0.3, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:11/20/2016,  644 AM, PA, NORTHAMPTON, WILLIAMS TWP, , , 40.63000, -75.23000, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:11/20/2016, 1250 AM, PA, NORTHAMPTON, FORKS TWP, , , 40.73000, -75.22000, SNOW, 0.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
:11/20/2016,  254 PM, DE, ANZ431, BRANDYWINE SHOAL NOS, , , 38.98700, -75.11300, NON-TSTM, 56, MPH, NOS 
PLATFORM, 
:11/19/2016,  754 PM, DE, ANZ431, LEWES NOS BUOY, , , 38.78200, -75.12000, NON-TSTM, 52, MPH, NOS PLATFORM, 
:11/19/2016,  705 PM, DE, KENT, DOVER AIR FORCE BASE, , , 39.12900, -75.46500, NON-TSTM, 47, MPH, ASOS, 
:11/20/2016,  442 PM, DE, KENT, HAZLETTVILLE, 9, E, 39.13000, -75.47000, NON-TSTM, 47, MPH, AWOS, 
:11/20/2016,  334 PM, DE, KENT, HAZLETTVILLE, 4, NE, 39.16583, -75.60083, NON-TSTM, 40, MPH, CWOP, 
:11/19/2016,  730 PM, DE, NEW CASTLE, WILMINGTON NEW CASTLE CO, , , 39.67830, -75.60690, NON-TSTM, 52, MPH, 
ASOS, 
:11/19/2016,  745 PM, DE, NEW CASTLE, ELAM, 8, S, 39.73279, -75.51836, NON-TSTM, 43, MPH, DEOS, 
:11/20/2016,  306 PM, DE, SUSSEX, BIG STONE BEACH, 18, SE, 38.78169, -75.12000, NON-TSTM, 49, MPH, NOS-NWLON, 
:11/20/2016,  206 PM, DE, SUSSEX, BISHOPVILLE, 17, NNE, 38.68134, -75.07507, NON-TSTM, 48, MPH, WXFLOW, 
:11/19/2016,  740 PM, DE, SUSSEX, LEWES, , , 38.78030, -75.14980, NON-TSTM, 47, MPH, WXFLOW, 
:11/20/2016, 1200 PM, DE, SUSSEX, BIG STONE BEACH, 17, SE, 38.78906, -75.15821, NON-TSTM, 45, MPH, WXFLOW, 
:11/20/2016, 1248 PM, DE, SUSSEX, ANDREWSVILLE, 6, SSE, 38.77850, -75.58233, NON-TSTM, 44, MPH, CWOP, 
:11/20/2016,  410 PM, DE, SUSSEX, BIG STONE BEACH, 10, SW, 38.88166, -75.43975, NON-TSTM, 41, MPH, DEOS, 
:11/20/2016,  419 PM, MD, QUEEN ANNES, COPPERVILLE, 5, NNW, 38.90000, -76.20000, NON-TSTM, 49, MPH, CWOP, 
:11/20/2016,  418 PM, MD, QUEEN ANNES, JUMPTOWN, 2, NW, 38.99567, -75.94267, NON-TSTM, 46, MPH, CWOP, 
:11/20/2016, 1155 AM, MD, QUEEN ANNES, STEVENSVILLE, , , 38.97610, -76.32940, NON-TSTM, 45, MPH, AWOS, 
:11/20/2016,  650 PM, MD, TALBOT, EASTON/NEWNAM FIELD AIRPORT, , , 38.80420, -76.06890, NON-TSTM, 44, MPH, 
AWOS, 
:11/19/2016,  754 PM, NJ, ANZ430, SHIP JOHN SHOAL NOS, , , 39.30500, -75.37500, NON-TSTM, 58, MPH, NOS 
PLATFORM, 
:11/19/2016,  854 PM, NJ, ANZ431, CAPE MAY NOS BUOY, , , 38.96800, -74.96000, NON-TSTM, 60, MPH, NOS PLATFORM, 
:11/19/2016,  820 PM, NJ, ATLANTIC, ATLANTIC CITY INTERNATIONAL, , , 39.45750, -74.57720, NON-TSTM, 45, MPH, 
ASOS, 
:11/20/2016,  318 PM, NJ, ATLANTIC, ATLANTIC CITY, 3, W, 39.37342, -74.49551, NON-TSTM, 44, MPH, WXFLOW, 
:11/20/2016,  110 PM, NJ, ATLANTIC, HAMMONTON, 6, SE, 39.54977, -74.73300, NON-TSTM, 44, MPH, NJWXNET, 
:11/20/2016,  240 PM, NJ, ATLANTIC, HAMMONTON, 3, NE, 39.66747, -74.75772, NON-TSTM, 40, MPH, NONFEDAWOS, 
:11/20/2016,  210 PM, NJ, BURLINGTON, LUMBERTON, 4, W, 39.98329, -74.89568, NON-TSTM, 46, MPH, NJWXNET, 
:11/20/2016, 1132 AM, NJ, BURLINGTON, JOBSTOWN, 5, E, 40.02000, -74.60000, NON-TSTM, 45, MPH, AWOS, 
:11/20/2016,  550 PM, NJ, BURLINGTON, SOUTH JERSEY REGIONAL AIRPO, , , 39.94280, -74.84610, NON-TSTM, 44, MPH, 
ASOS, 
:11/20/2016, 1120 AM, NJ, BURLINGTON, JACKSONVILLE, 2, WNW, 40.01333, -74.81717, NON-TSTM, 40, MPH, CWOP, 
:11/20/2016,  225 PM, NJ, CAMDEN, WISSINOMING, 2, SE, 39.98510, -75.03911, NON-TSTM, 46, MPH, NJWXNET, 
:11/20/2016,  445 PM, NJ, CAMDEN, SPRINGDALE, 5, SSE, 39.80967, -74.93550, NON-TSTM, 42, MPH, CWOP, 
:11/19/2016,  908 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, CAPE MAY, , , 38.94000, -74.90000, NON-TSTM, 58, MPH, WEATHERFLOW, 
:11/20/2016,  536 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, PORT NORRIS, 19, SSE, 38.96833, -74.96000, NON-TSTM, 56, MPH, NOS-NWLON, 
:11/20/2016, 1220 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, PORT NORRIS, 13, E, 39.21839, -74.79443, NON-TSTM, 45, MPH, NJWXNET, 
:11/20/2016,  651 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, CAPE MAY COUNTY AIRPORT, , , 39.00830, -74.90810, NON-TSTM, 43, MPH, AWOS, 
:11/20/2016,  945 AM, NJ, CAPE MAY, BIG STONE BEACH, 21, E, 38.94225, -74.94412, NON-TSTM, 42, MPH, NJWXNET, 
:11/20/2016, 1132 AM, NJ, CAPE MAY, PORT NORRIS, 19, ESE, 39.15524, -74.69227, NON-TSTM, 42, MPH, CWOP, 
:11/19/2016,  740 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, PORT NORRIS, 8, ESE, 39.20393, -74.89230, NON-TSTM, 42, MPH, NJWXNET, 
:11/19/2016,  729 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, ATLANTIC CITY, 15, SW, 39.21910, -74.63807, NON-TSTM, 40, MPH, WXFLOW, 



:11/20/2016,  957 AM, NJ, CAPE MAY, BIG STONE BEACH, 20, E, 38.93450, -74.96467, NON-TSTM, 40, MPH, CWOP, 
:11/19/2016,  805 PM, NJ, CUMBERLAND, FORTESCUE, , , 39.23761, -75.17157, NON-TSTM, 53, MPH, NJWXNET, 
:11/20/2016,  205 PM, NJ, CUMBERLAND, PORT NORRIS, 7, W, 39.24252, -75.17705, NON-TSTM, 50, MPH, NJWXNET, 
:11/20/2016,  140 PM, NJ, CUMBERLAND, MILLVILLE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT, , , 39.36810, -75.07440, NON-TSTM, 49, MPH, 
ASOS, 
:11/19/2016,  645 PM, NJ, CUMBERLAND, SEABROOK FARMS, 1, NE, 39.52435, -75.20093, NON-TSTM, 44, MPH, NJWXNET, 
:11/20/2016, 1221 PM, NJ, GLOUCESTER, ELMER, 12, E, 39.58058, -74.93430, NON-TSTM, 46, MPH, NJ-MESONET, 
:11/20/2016, 1245 PM, NJ, GLOUCESTER, TURNERSVILLE, 6, SSW, 39.67595, -75.09910, NON-TSTM, 40, MPH, NJWXNET, 
:11/20/2016,  243 PM, NJ, MERCER, MERCER COUNTY AIRPORT, , , 40.27670, -74.81330, NON-TSTM, 40, MPH, ASOS, 
:11/20/2016,  609 PM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, TOTTENVILLE, 3, WSW, 40.50129, -74.28369, NON-TSTM, 47, MPH, WXFLOW, 
:11/20/2016, 1010 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, SOUTH BRUNSWICK, 2, E, 40.40722, -74.49416, NON-TSTM, 41, MPH, RAWS, 
:11/20/2016,  333 AM, NJ, MONMOUTH, ASBURY PARK, , , 40.22310, -74.01140, NON-TSTM, 50, MPH, WXFLOW, 
:11/20/2016,  330 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, LONG BRANCH, 7, N, 40.42469, -73.98438, NON-TSTM, 48, MPH, WXFLOW, 
:11/20/2016,  346 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, HUGUENOT, 8, SE, 40.43283, -74.10183, NON-TSTM, 46, MPH, CWOP, 
:11/19/2016, 1115 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, SANDY HOOK, , , 40.44310, -73.99030, NON-TSTM, 46, MPH, WXFLOW, 
:11/20/2016,  112 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, LONG BRANCH, 1, NNW, 40.33650, -73.99229, NON-TSTM, 45, MPH, WXFLOW, 
:11/20/2016,  110 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, LONG BRANCH, 1, W, 40.31126, -74.01465, NON-TSTM, 42, MPH, NJWXNET, 
:11/20/2016,  315 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, WINDSOR, 9, SSE, 40.11855, -74.52563, NON-TSTM, 41, MPH, NJWXNET, 
:11/20/2016,  225 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, LONG BRANCH, 13, SSW, 40.12045, -74.03281, NON-TSTM, 41, MPH, NJWXNET, 
:11/20/2016,  405 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, ALLAIRE AIRPORT, , , 40.18670, -74.12440, NON-TSTM, 40, MPH, AWOS, 
:11/20/2016, 1238 PM, NJ, OCEAN, NEW GRETNA, 8, ESE, 39.52158, -74.31912, NON-TSTM, 53, MPH, WXFLOW, 
:11/20/2016,  341 PM, NJ, OCEAN, LAKEHURST, 12, E, 40.00961, -74.05896, NON-TSTM, 51, MPH, WXFLOW, 
:11/20/2016, 1145 AM, NJ, OCEAN, BASS RIVER STATE FOREST, 10, ESE, 39.54467, -74.25550, NON-TSTM, 50, MPH, 
CWOP, 
:11/19/2016, 1033 PM, NJ, OCEAN, TUCKERTON, , , 39.59780, -74.32940, NON-TSTM, 49, MPH, WXFLOW, 
:11/19/2016, 1033 PM, NJ, OCEAN, LITTLE EGG HARBOR TWP, , , 39.65000, -74.35000, NON-TSTM, 49, MPH, WXFLOW, 
:11/20/2016,  112 PM, NJ, OCEAN, BASS RIVER STATE FOREST, 18, ENE, 39.76111, -74.10806, NON-TSTM, 48, MPH, 
USGS, 
:11/20/2016,  330 PM, NJ, OCEAN, LAKEHURST, 13, ESE, 39.94383, -74.07380, NON-TSTM, 48, MPH, NJWXNET, 
:11/20/2016, 1142 AM, NJ, OCEAN, ROBERT J MILLER AIRPARK AIR, , , 39.92750, -74.29280, NON-TSTM, 47, MPH, AWOS, 
:11/19/2016,  845 PM, NJ, OCEAN, BEACH HAVEN, , , 39.56410, -74.24530, NON-TSTM, 46, MPH, CWOP, 
:11/20/2016,  210 PM, NJ, OCEAN, BASS RIVER STATE FOREST, 15, ENE, 39.70499, -74.13520, NON-TSTM, 46, MPH, 
NJWXNET, 
:11/20/2016,  331 PM, NJ, OCEAN, MAXFIELD FIELD, , , 40.04440, -74.33560, NON-TSTM, 45, MPH, ASOS, 
:11/19/2016, 1039 PM, NJ, OCEAN, PENN STATE FOREST, 15, ENE, 39.80667, -74.17600, NON-TSTM, 42, MPH, CWOP, 
:11/20/2016, 1252 PM, NJ, OCEAN, BASS RIVER STATE FOREST, 12, E, 39.64367, -74.17917, NON-TSTM, 41, MPH, CWOP, 
:11/20/2016,  105 PM, NJ, OCEAN, LAKEHURST, 6, S, 39.92584, -74.29817, NON-TSTM, 41, MPH, NJWXNET, 
:11/20/2016,  304 PM, NJ, OCEAN, LAKEHURST, 13, SE, 39.87371, -74.13708, NON-TSTM, 41, MPH, WXFLOW, 
:11/20/2016, 1118 AM, NJ, OCEAN, LAKEHURST, 9, ESE, 39.94004, -74.14513, NON-TSTM, 40, MPH, CWOP, 
:11/19/2016,  745 PM, NJ, SALEM, ALLOWAY, 4, N, 39.62944, -75.35917, NON-TSTM, 43, MPH, NJWXNET, 
:11/20/2016,  125 PM, NJ, SUSSEX, HIGH POINT, , , 41.32172, -74.66070, NON-TSTM, 52, MPH, NJWXNET, 
:11/20/2016,  110 PM, NJ, WARREN, ALPHA, 2, E, 40.65537, -75.11630, NON-TSTM, 41, MPH, NJWXNET, 
:11/20/2016,  501 PM, PA, BERKS, DEER LAKE, 7, ESE, 40.56500, -75.93367, NON-TSTM, 53, MPH, CWOP, 
:11/20/2016,  617 PM, PA, BERKS, READING REGIONAL AIRPORT, , , 40.37830, -75.96560, NON-TSTM, 48, MPH, ASOS, 
:11/19/2016,  611 PM, PA, BERKS, WINDSOR TWP, , , 40.56500, -75.93367, NON-TSTM, 47, MPH, CWOP, 
:11/20/2016,  608 PM, PA, BERKS, READING, 5, WSW, 40.31114, -76.00989, NON-TSTM, 43, MPH, CWOP, 
:11/20/2016, 1126 AM, PA, BERKS, CLAUSSVILLE, 7, S, 40.50567, -75.66533, NON-TSTM, 40, MPH, CWOP, 
:11/20/2016, 1024 AM, PA, BUCKS, FLORENCE, 4, WSW, 40.08170, -74.86970, NON-TSTM, 44, MPH, NOS-PORTS, 
:11/20/2016, 1136 AM, PA, BUCKS, FLORENCE, 2, ENE, 40.13670, -74.75170, NON-TSTM, 43, MPH, NOS-PORTS, 
:11/20/2016, 1216 PM, PA, BUCKS, DOYLESTOWN AIRPORT, , , 40.33310, -75.12280, NON-TSTM, 40, MPH, ASOS, 
:11/20/2016, 1155 AM, PA, CHESTER, COCHRANVILLE, 7, NNE, 39.98000, -75.87000, NON-TSTM, 53, MPH, AWOS, 
:11/19/2016,  640 PM, PA, CHESTER, CHATHAM, 2, WNW, 39.86556, -75.84639, NON-TSTM, 50, MPH, DEOS, 
:11/20/2016,  115 PM, PA, CHESTER, COCHRANVILLE, 4, ESE, 39.86556, -75.84639, NON-TSTM, 49, MPH, DEOS, 
:11/20/2016,  955 AM, PA, CHESTER, COATESVILLE, , , 39.98280, -75.81990, NON-TSTM, 46, MPH, AWOS, 
:11/19/2016,  620 PM, PA, CHESTER, WESTTOWN, 4, NNW, 39.99016, -75.58183, NON-TSTM, 45, MPH, NONFEDAWOS, 
:11/19/2016,  655 PM, PA, CHESTER, LADENBERG, 3, WNW, 39.79959, -75.82914, NON-TSTM, 45, MPH, CWOP, 
:11/19/2016,  609 PM, PA, CHESTER, GLENMOORE, 3, ESE, 40.06693, -75.72088, NON-TSTM, 41, MPH, WXFLOW, 
:11/20/2016,  112 PM, PA, CHESTER, LADENBERG, 1, WSW, 39.77050, -75.80375, NON-TSTM, 40, MPH, CWOP, 
:11/19/2016,  751 PM, PA, DELAWARE, NEWTOWN SQUARE, 1, E, 39.98509, -75.37942, NON-TSTM, 44, MPH, CWOP, 
:11/20/2016,  104 PM, PA, DELAWARE, CHEYNEY, 1, SW, 39.90800, -75.53833, NON-TSTM, 43, MPH, CWOP, 
:11/20/2016,  318 PM, PA, LEHIGH, LEHIGH VALLEY INTL AIRPORT, , , 40.65236, -75.44042, NON-TSTM, 41, MPH, ASOS, 
:11/20/2016,  735 PM, PA, LEHIGH, LEHIGH UNIVERSITY, 6, WSW, 40.57000, -75.49000, NON-TSTM, 40, MPH, AWOS, 
:11/20/2016,  648 PM, PA, MONROE, POCONO MOUNTAINS MUNICIPAL, , , 41.13750, -75.37890, NON-TSTM, 49, MPH, ASOS, 
:11/20/2016, 1230 PM, PA, MONTGOMERY, SCHWENKSVILLE, 3, SSW, 40.21696, -75.48350, NON-TSTM, 53, MPH, CWOP, 
:11/20/2016,  935 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, WINGS FIELD AIRPORT, , , 40.13640, -75.26750, NON-TSTM, 41, MPH, AWOS, 
:11/19/2016,  825 PM, PA, PHILADELPHIA, PHILADELPHIA INTL AIRPORT, , , 39.89000, -75.25000, NON-TSTM, 46, MPH, 
ASOS, 
:11/20/2016,  200 PM, PA, PHILADELPHIA, NORTHEAST PHILADELPHIA AIRP, , , 40.08190, -75.01110, NON-TSTM, 45, 
MPH, ASOS, 
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